| Form 3160-5  |  |            | REC'D 8/31/2   | 020              | Гори  |                                |  |
|--|--|------------|--|------------------|---|--------------------------------|--|
| (June 2015) DE   | UNITED STATES<br>EPARTMENT OF THE II     |            |  |                  | OMB N   | APPROVED<br>O. 1004-0137       |  |
| BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT<br>SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS<br>Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an<br>abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.   |  |            |  |                  | Expires: January 31, 2018<br>5. Lease Serial No.<br>NMNM01181 |                                |  |
|  |  |            |  |                  | 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name                          |                                |  |
| SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2  |  |            |  |                  | 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.<br>891000303X     |                                |  |
| 1. Type of Well  |  |            |  |                  | 8. Well Name and No.  |                                |  |
| ⊠ Oil Well □ Gas Well □ Other  |  |            |  |                  |   | NT 410H                        |  |
| 2. Name of Operator<br>XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC Contact: STEPHANIE RABADUE<br>E-Mail: stephanie_rabadue@xtoenergy.com   |  |            |  |                  | 9. API Well No.<br>30-015-40964-0                             | 30-015-40964-00-S1             |  |
| 3a. Address<br>6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD E<br>MIDLAND, TX 79707   | 0-6714 POKE                              |            | 10. Field and Pool or I<br>POKER LAKE<br>UNKNOWN                         | Exploratory Area |   |                                |  |
| 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)   |  |            |  |                  | 11. County or Parish, State                                   |                                |  |
| Sec 21 T24S R31E SWSE 755FSL 1360FEL   |  |            |  |                  | EDDY COUNTY, NM   |                                |  |
| 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA  |  |            |  |                  |   |                                |  |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION   | TYPE OF ACTION                           |            |  |                  |   |                                |  |
| Notice of Intent   | □ Acidize                                | Dee 🗆      | pen  | Produc           | tion (Start/Resume)   | □ Water Shut-Off               |  |
| Subsequent Report  | □ Alter Casing                           |            | raulic Fracturing  | □ Reclam         |   | U Well Integrity               |  |
|  | Casing Repair                            | —          | Construction   | Recom            | -   | ☑ Other<br>Surface Disturbance |  |
| ☐ Final Abandonment Notice   | □ Change Plans<br>□ Convert to Injection | 🗆 Pluş     | g and Abandon<br>g Back  |                  | rarily Abandon<br>Disposal                                    |                                |  |
| <ul> <li>Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.</li> <li>XTO Permian Operating, LLC. respectfully requests to install, operate, and maintain one (1) 4in. or less surface steel flowline with a maximum safety pressure rating of 750psi (operating pressure: 125psi) as a low-pressure flare line. The line as proposed will be 1290ft. long and 30ft wide (.88 acres) following existing surface disturbance from the Poker Lake Unit 410 battery, beside Plains CDP, and terminating on the Poker Lake Unit 410H well pad. The line will begin and end in the SESW quarter of Section 21-T24S-R31E.</li> <li>Attachments: <ul> <li>Map of Line Location</li> </ul> </li> </ul> |  |            |  |                  |   |                                |  |
|  | OCD Accepted fo                          | r Record 8 | /31/2020 - JA  | G                |   |                                |  |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.         Electronic Submission #520361 verified by the BLM Well Information System         For XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC, sent to the Carlsbad         Committed to AFMSS for processing by TANJA BACA on 06/26/2020 (20TAB0002SE)         Name(Printed/Typed)       STEPHANIE RABADUE         Title       REGULATORY COORDINATOR  |  |            |  |                  |   |                                |  |
| Signature (Electronic Submission)  |  |            | Date 06/26/2   | 020              |   |                                |  |
| THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE   |  |            |  |                  |   |                                |  |
| Approved By CODY LAYTON  |  |            | TitleASSIST FIELD MANAGER LANDS MINERALS Date 07/13/2020 Office Carlsbad |                  |   |                                |  |
| Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.   |  |            |  |                  |   |                                |  |
| (Instructions on page 2)<br>** BLM REVISED **   |  |            |  |                  |   |                                |  |

## Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #520361

|                                | Operator Submitted  | BLM Revised (AFMSS)   |
|--------------------------------|---|---|
| Sundry Type:                   | DISTURB<br>NOI  | DISTURB<br>NOI  |
| Lease:                         | NMNM01181   | NMNM01181   |
| Agreement:                     |   | 891000303X (NMNM71016X)   |
| Operator:                      | XTO PERMIAN OPERATING, LLC<br>6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD, BLDG 5<br>MIDLAND, TX 79707<br>Ph: 432-683-2277 | XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC<br>6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5<br>MIDLAND, TX 79707<br>Ph: 432.683 2277 |
| Admin Contact:                 | STEPHANIE RABADUE<br>REGULATORY COORDINATOR<br>E-Mail: stephanie_rabadue@xtoenergy.com                | STEPHANIE RABADUE<br>REGULATORY COORDINATOR<br>E-Mail: stephanie_rabadue@xtoenergy.com              |
|                                | Ph: 432-620-6714  | Ph: 432-620-6714  |
| Tech Contact:                  | STEPHANIE RABADUE<br>REGULATORY COORDINATOR<br>E-Mail: stephanie_rabadue@xtoenergy.com                | STEPHANIE RABADUE<br>REGULATORY COORDINATOR<br>E-Mail: stephanie_rabadue@xtoenergy.com              |
|                                | Ph: 432-620-6714  | Ph: 432-620-6714  |
| Location:<br>State:<br>County: | NM<br>EDDY  | NM<br>EDDY  |
| Field/Pool:                    | POKER LAKE; DELAWARE, SW  | POKER LAKE<br>UNKNOWN   |
| Well/Facility:                 | POKER LAKE UNIT 410H<br>Sec 21 T24S R31E Mer NMP SWSE 755FSL 1360FEL                                  | POKER LAKE UNIT 410H<br>Sec 21 T24S R31E SWSE 755FSL 1360FEL  |